
282 Portreath - Redruth - Truro College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Portreath, The Square (NE-bound)
Bridge, Bridge Hill (S-bound)
Nance, Church Road (S-bound)
Paynter’s Lane End, Penwartha Road (opp)
North Country, Trenoweth Estate (SE-bound)
Redruth, Plain-an-Gwarry (SW-bound)
Redruth, Railway Station (opp)
St Day, Market Square (E-bound)
Carharrack, The Carharrack Stars (opp)
Crofthandy, Village Hall (E-bound)
Chacewater, Kings Head (opp)
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)

Col
0751
0754
0757
0800
0806
0818
0824
0830
0832
0835
0841
0854

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days

282 Truro College - Redruth -  Portreath

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)
Chacewater, Kings Head (W-bound)
Crofthandy, Shelter (opp)
Carharrack, The Carharrack Stars (SW-bound)
St Day, Post Office (W-bound)
Redruth, Railway Station (SW-bound)
Redruth, Plain-an-Gwarry (NE-bound)
North Country, Trenoweth Estate (NW-bound)
Nance, Church Road (N-bound)
Bridge, Bridge Inn (W-bound)
Portreath, The Square (NW-bound)

Col
1632
1642
1647
1650
1655
1705
1709
1720
1727
1730
1734

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days
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