

## Portreath - Redruth - Truro College

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

## **Mondays to Fridays**

Se	rvice Restrictions Col		
Portreath, The Square (NE-bound)	0751		
Bridge, Bridge Hill (S-bound)	0754		
Nance, Church Road (S-bound)	0757		
Paynter's Lane End, Penwartha Road (opp)	0800		
North Country, Trenoweth Estate (SE-bound)	0806		
Redruth, Plain-an-Gwarry (SW-bound)	0818		
Redruth, Railway Station (opp)	0824		
St Day, Market Square (E-bound)	0830		
Carharrack, The Carharrack Stars (opp)	0832		
Crofthandy, Village Hall (E-bound)	0835		
Chacewater, Kings Head (opp)	0841		
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bou	nd) 0854		
	Coturdovo	Cundovo	Donk Holidova

Saturdays

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days



## Truro College - Redruth - Portreath

Go Cornwall Bus

Timetable valid from 01/09/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

## **Mondays to Fridays**

Service Re	strictions Col		
Gloweth, Truro College Main Entrance (SW-bound)	1632		
Chacewater, Kings Head (W-bound)	1642		
Crofthandy, Shelter (opp)	1647		
Carharrack, The Carharrack Stars (SW-bound)	1650		
St Day, Post Office (W-bound)	1655		
Redruth, Railway Station (SW-bound)	1705		
Redruth, Plain-an-Gwarry (NE-bound)	1709		
North Country, Trenoweth Estate (NW-bound)	1720		
Nance, Church Road (N-bound)	1727		
Bridge, Bridge Inn (W-bound)	1730		
Portreath, The Square (NW-bound)	1734		
	Saturdays	Sundays	Bank Holidays
	no service	no service	no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Truro College Days